R-3154

A Resolution Honoring Joseph Keblusek on 20 Years of Service to the Village of Homewood

on 20 Years of Service to the vittage of Homewood	
WHEREAS,	Joseph Keblusek joined the Homewood Police Department on July 2, 2003, seeking a career in law enforcement; and
WHEREAS,	<i>Joseph Keblusek</i> received his Bachelor of Arts in Criminal Justice from Saint Xavier University in 1999; and
WHEREAS,	<i>Joseph Keblusek</i> was appointed as a Field Training Officer in 2008 and has been an asset to the Field Training Program helping to mentor and guide new members of the department; and
WHEREAS,	Joseph Keblusek has also used his experience and knowledge to become an instructor for Standardized Field Sobriety Testing, Ballistic Shield, Expandable Baton and Firearms; and
WHEREAS,	<i>Joseph Keblusek</i> completed the Northwestern University Center for Public Safety's 80-hour Supervision of Police Personnel course and was appointed as an Acting Watch Commander on June 1, 2013; and
WHEREAS,	<i>Joseph Keblusek</i> has received numerous Letters of Appreciation and Commendations from the Homewood Police Department, private citizens, and other police agencies in the course of his career; and
WHEREAS,	Joseph Keblusek has been a leader and role model who is respected and held in high esteem by his friends, professional peers, and members of the community for conducting himself and representing the Village of Homewood with the utmost concern for fairness, service, and professionalism.
<i>NOW, THERI</i> Cook County,	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, Illinois that
	Joseph Keblusek
be honored an	d commended for twenty years of outstanding, dedicated service to the citizens of Homewood.
This Resolution	on passed this 12 th day of September, 2023.

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

Ayes: ____ Absent: ____ Abstentions: ____